RESOLUTION NO. 2019-08-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPLY FOR, AND ACCEPT IF AWARDED, A GRANT TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, THROUGH THE METRO DALLAS HOMELESS ALLIANCE, FOR CONTINUUM OF CARE RAPID REHOUSING FUNDING FOR HOUSING AND A CASE MANAGER POSITION AT THE SAMARITAN INN

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, believes in the dignity of all individuals; and
- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas recognizes the need to partner with the Samaritan Inn to apply for available grant funding to provide short-term housing assistance for individuals residing in McKinney.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby authorizes the City Manager to apply for, and accept if awarded, Rapid Rehousing Grant Funding through the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 20TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2019.

	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
	GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary LISA SEWELL Deputy City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney	